THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

| Tariff Notice No. 1983/153—Applications for Continuation of Approval—com | tinue | nu | ontir |
|--|-------|----|-------|
|--|-------|----|-------|

| Port | Appn. | | Tariff | Rates of Duty | | Part |
|------|-------|-----------|---|---------------|---|------------|
| | No. | | Goods | Normal | Pref. | II Ref. |
| DN | C2922 | 84.23.079 | Komatsu motor grader, model GD 705R-2 | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C3040 | 84.59.059 | Machines for making, matress spring assemblies | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C2889 | 84.59.059 | Ships and boat machinery viz; marine windscreen wipers | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C3041 | 84.65.005 | Hundested multi pitch ship's propellers | Free* | Free | 10 |
| DN | C2993 | 85.19.001 | Speed sensitive switches | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C2923 | 85.19.009 | Electrical key operated switches, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making alarm control panels and isolating boxes | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C2992 | 85.19.009 | Foot switches 91720H, 91722H, and 10251H series | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C3013 | 85.19.009 | Merlin Gerin circuit breakers and interrupters, viz; compact, codis, vigi, compact, and visu compact interpact switch disconnectors, 3 and 4 pole | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| DN | C3016 | 85.22.019 | N.E.C. electronic display panels, AC plasma type | Free* | Free* | 99 |
| DN | C3048 | 90.16.011 | Parallel rules, expanding and/or rolling types | Free* | Free* | . 99 |
| DN | C3019 | 90.24.011 | Adjustable pulsation dampers | Free* | | |
| DN | C3020 | 90.24.011 | Barksdale pressure switches | Free* | | |
| DN | C2996 | 90.24.011 | U-Tube manometers | Free* | | •• |
| DN | C2899 | 96.01.039 | Brushes, peculiar to use with brush backed sander hands | Free* | Free* | 99 |
| DN | C3021 | 96.01.039 | Dental lathe brushes | Free* | Free* | 99 |
| | | | | | gher rate of the Minister y case decide | |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of August 1983.

P. J. MCKONE. Comptroller of Customs.

3

3

Tariff Notice No. 1983/154—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

| Port | Appn. No. | Tariff | Goods | Rates | Part | |
|--------------|----------------|------------------------|---|--|--|------------|
| | | Item | | Normal | Pref. | II Ref. |
| H.O. H.O. | 22983 22554 | 84.20.001 84.45.001 | Soehnle electronic scales, Model 8001 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Toyo mini-drill M.D. 1, for use in drilling metal NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff reference 10 | 40 * 40* | Aul Free Can 30* DC 25* Pac Free Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free | |
| | | | | *or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct | | |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of formula to the proposed of the p

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of August 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

2788